Income taxes -   2,670 -   585   -   -   3,255

Profit / Loss after Tax -   18,065   5,729   11,371 -   965

8

FINANCIALS: Q1 2024 PPA ADJUSTED P&L

 Depreciation and amortization: a cumulative profit-
deteriorating effect of depreciation of HUF 6,122 million related
to the revaluation gain/loss for the assets acquired in a business
combination in the previous years

 Financial expenses: additional interest expenses of HUF 192
million related to loans evaluated at fair value

 Income taxes: profit-improving impact of deferred taxes of HUF
585 million related to temporary differences arising from fair
valuations

 Unrealized FX difference: non-cash, profit-deteriorating effect
of reporting date revaluation of assets and liabilities denominated
in foreign currencies: HUF 11,371 million

1

3

1

2

3

2

4

4

9

FINANCIALS: Q1 2024 NORMALIZED EBITDA BRIDGE

Note:
-normalized means: eliminating non-recurring, extraordinary, and irregular or non-core expenses and income
-PPA means: Purchase Price Allocation

Net Revenues
(HUF Mn)

Q1 2023

(actual)1
Q1 2023

(proforma)
Q1 2024
(actual)

Q1 2024
(proforma)

IT 14,470 14,470 17,700 17,700

Telco 100,708 126,696 142,241 142,241

Holding2 0 0 1,454 1,454

Eliminations3 0 0 -3,735 -3,735

Total 115,178 141,166 157,660 157,660

10

BREAKDOWN BY SEGMENTS: Q1 2024

Net Revenue Split (HUF Mn)

EBITDA Split (HUF Mn)

Net Revenue Split4 (% of total)

EBITDA Split4 (% of total)

Q1 2023
(actual)1

Q1 2024
(proforma)

Q1 2024
(actual)

Q1 2023
(actual)1

Q1 2024
(proforma)

Q1 2024
(actual)

IT Telco

IT Telco

87%

13%

89%

11%

89%

11%

5%

95%

5%

95%97%

3%EBITDA
(HUF Mn)

Q1 2023

(actual)1
Q1 2023

(proforma)
Q1 2024
(actual)

Q1 2024
(proforma)

IT 1,041 1,041 2,890 2,890

Telco 37,749 42,830 53,699 53,699

Holding2 -2,519 -2,519 -2,336 -2,336

Eliminations3 0 0 -120 -120

Total 36,272 41,353 54,133 54,133

1 Modified actual results
2 Holding Segment: includes expenses related to strategic and operational governance of the Group and the one-off items not allocated to the operative segment.
3 Elimination of the intra-segment transactions within the Group
4 Note: Net Revenue and EBITDA impacts of Eliminations and Holding segment are excluded from the total for Net Revenue and EBITDA split calculation purposes
displayed on the charts

Net Revenues
(HUF Mn)

Q1 2023

(actual)1
Q1 2023

(proforma)
Q1 2024
(actual)

Q1 2024
(proforma)

IT 14,470 14,470 17,700 17,700

Telco 100,708 126,696 142,241 142,241

Holding2 0 0 1,454 1,454

Eliminations3 0 0 -3,735 -3,735

Total 115,178 141,166 157,660 157,660

EBITDA
(HUF Mn)

Q1 2023

(actual)1
Q1 2023

(proforma)
Q1 2024
(actual)

Q1 2024
(proforma)

IT 1,041 1,041 2,890 2,890

Telco 37,749 42,830 53,699 53,699

Holding2 -2,519 -2,519 -2,336 -2,336

Eliminations3 0 0 -120 -120

Total 36,272 41,353 54,133 54,133

11

BREAKDOWN BY SEGMENTS: Q1 2024

HUNGARY

 Vodafone’s Q1 results were driven by growth in B2C and B2B mobile and B2C fixed
services, fueled by the effective implementation of the annual price increase and ARPU
initiatives, alongside growth in the consumer mobile base. Additionally, higher equipment
sales and wholesale MVNO activities also contributed to revenue growth.

 The Q1 revenue growth of DIGI was primarily due to a surplus in fixed B2C revenue,
mainly driven by price increases. Despite the price hike, DIGI managed to maintain a
stable customer base.